

## Board Member Application

Personal Contact Information
Name (Last, First, M.I.):
Home Address:
City:
State:
Zip Code:
Home Phone Number:
Cell Number:
E-mail:
Business Contact Information
□ N/A
Business Name:
Business Address:
City:
State:
Zip Code:
Phone Number:
E-mail:

## Additional Information

1.	How did you hear about our program? □ Web □ Radio □ Facebook □ Friend/Family □ Other
2.	Who were you referred by, if anyone? $\square$ N/A
3.	Have you been convicted of a <b>FELONY</b> within the past Ten (10) years?   □ Yes □ No
4.	What are your reasons for joining The Hopewell/Prince George Crimesolvers board?
5.	What if any are your committee preferences?
6.	Please list any organizations and/or groups you currently are or have been a member of

## Agreement

I hereby apply to become a Member of the Hopewell/Prince George Crimesolvers, Inc. I fully understand that acceptance of my application is at the sole discretion of the sitting Board of Directors for the program. As a Member, I agree to actively support and promote the Hopewell/Prince George Crimesolvers, Inc. by:

- Attending the regular Monthly board meetings and other meetings as called by the President;
- Serving as an active Member of a committee when appointed;
- Consider service as an Officer of the Board of Directors if nominated;
- Participate in fundraising efforts/events as required;
- Represent the Hopewell/Prince George Crimesolvers, Inc. at community events as needed;
- Assist the Board of Directors in other ways as needed or requested; •

I further agree that if for any reason I am unable to fulfill my responsibilities as a Member of the Hopewell/Prince George Crimesolvers Board of Directors, I will so inform the President in writing and resign from the Board.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_